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Tina Butcher 
NIST 
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. 301.975.2196    F. 301.975.8091 
tbutcher@nist.gov 
 
Thomas Bartel 
NIST 
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 8222 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-8222 
P. 301.975.6461    F. 301.948.6474 
twbartel@nist.gov 
 
Dennis A. Beattie 
Measurement Canada 
400 St. Mary Ave, 4th Floor 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4K5 
P. 204.983.8910    F. 204.983.5511 
Beattie.dennis@ic.gc.ca 
 
Jerry W. Butler 
North Carolina 
Deptartment of Agriculture 
1050 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1050 
P. 919.733.3313    F. 919.715.0524 
jerry.butler@ncmail.net 
 
Joe Buxton 
Daniel Measurement & Control, Inc. 
1161 Sarahlyn Lane, Suite B 
Statesboro, GA 30461 
P. 912.489.2383    F. 912.489.2390 
joe.buxton@emersonprocess.com 
 
Gary Castro 
California Division 
of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. 916.229.3058    F. 916.229.3064 
gcastro@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Kevin Chesnutwood 
NIST 
100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 8222 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-8222 
P. 301.975.6653    F. 301.948.6474 
Kevin.chesnutwood@nist.gov 
 
Rodney Cooper 
Actaris Neptune 
1310 Emerald Road 
Greenwood, SC 29646 
P. 864.942.2226    F. 864.223.0341 
rcooper@greenwood.actaris.com 

Maurice J. Forkert 
Tuthill Transfer Systems 
8825 Aviation Drive 
Fort Wayne, IN 46809 
P. 260.747.7529    F. 260.747.7064 
mforkert@tuthill.com 
 
Michael Frailer 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. 410.841.5790 
FraileML@mda.state.md.us 
 
Mike Gallo 
Cleanfuel USA 
116 Halmar Cove 
Georgetown, TX 78628 
P. 512.942.8300    F. 512.942.8311 
mikegallo@cleanfuelusa.com 
 
Paul Glowacki 
Murray Equipment, Inc. 
2515 Charleston Place 
Fort Wayne, IN 46808 
P. 260.480.1352    F. 260.480.1377 
pglowacki@murrayequipment.com 
 
Norman Ingram 
California Division 
of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. 916.229.3016    F. 916.229.3026 
NIngram@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Gordon W. Johnson 
Gilbarco, Inc. 
7300 West Friendly Avenue 
Greensboro, NC 27420 
P. 336.547.5375    F. 336.547.5079 
Gordon.Johnson@gilbarco.com 
 
Dmitri Karimov 
Liquid Controls 
105 Albrecht Drive 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044 
P. 847.283.8317   
dkarimov@idexcorp.com 
 
Allen Katalinic 
North Carolina 
Department of Agriculture 
1050 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1050 
P. 919.733.3313    F. 919.715.0524 
merleallen1234@aol.com 

Michael J. Keilty 
Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG 
211 Pinewood Drive 
Lyons, CO 80540 
P. 303.823.5796    F. 317.701.0823 
michael.keilty@us.endress.com 
 
Douglas Long 
RDM Industrial Electronics 
850 Harmony Group Road 
Nebo, NC 28761 
P. 828.652.8346    F. 828.652.2697 
doug@rdm.net 
 
Richard Miller 
FMC Technologies 
Measurement Solutions, Inc. 
1602 Wagner Avenue 
Erie, PA 16514 
P. 814.898.5286    F. 814.899.3414 
rich.miller@fmcti.com 
 
Robert Murnane Jr. 
Seraphin Test Measure/Pemberton 
30 Indel Avenue 
P.O. Box 227 
Rancocas, NJ 08073-0227 
P. 609.267.0922    F. 609.261.2546 
rmurnane@pemfab.com 
 
Andre K. Noel 
Neptune Technology Group, Inc. 
1600 Alabama Highway #229 
Tallassee, AL 36078 
P. 334.283.7298    F. 334.283.7299 
anoel@neptunetg.com 
 
Stephen Patoray, CAE 
Consultants on Certification, LLC 
1239 Carolina Drive 
Tryon, NC 28782 
P. 828.859.6178    F. 828.859.6180 
steve@consultoncert.com 
 
Dan Reiswig 
California Division of 
Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. 916.229.3023    F. 916.229.3015 
DReiswig@cdfa.ca.gov 
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 Kenneth Smith 
Meggitt / Whittaker Controls 
24325 W. 55th Street 
Shawnee, KS 66266 
P. 913.422.0716    F. 913.422.0721 
kenny.smith@meggitt.com 
 
James C. Truex 
NCWM 
88 Carryback Drive 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
P. 740.919.4350    F. 740.919.4348 
jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
Richard L. Tucker 
RL Tucker Consulting, LLC 
605 Bittersweet Lane 
Ossian, IN 46777 
P. 260.622.4243    F. 260.622.4243 
rtucker83@comcast.net 
 
Richard W. Wotthlie 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. 410.841.5790    F. 410.841.2765 
wotthlrw@mda.state.md.us 


